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PUBLIC

LIBRARY Library Branches & Community
m Stops June 7, 2021 — August 27,

2021

June 2021

August 2021

25‘26‘27

23
#4

24

#4 #4 #4 #4

July 26", 27", and 28" scheduled stops are cancelled due to flood assistance outreach.

August 3" scheduled stops at Chase and Sherwood Forest locations are cancelled due to National Night Out event.
Call the Douglass Branch at 313-481-1706 to reschedule hold pick-ups at the following cancelled locations
| | | |
Outreach & Mobile Library Services Douglass Branch Library 3666 Grand River Detroit, MI 48208 (313) 481-1706 (Call for

cancellation information and schedule updates)
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Monday

Monday

Monday

Tuesday

Tuesday

Tuesday

Tuesday

9:00-10:30

11:00-12:30

1:00-2:30

9:00-11:30

12:00-1:30

2:00-3:30

4:00-5:30

Wednesday = 10:30-12:00

Wednesday @ 2:00-3:30

Wednesday @ 4:00-5:30

Thursday

9:00-12:30

FRANKLIN BRANCH LIBRARY

ELMWOOD BRANCH LIBRARY

DUFFIELD BRANCH LIBRARY

Every Monday starting June 7t" —
and ending August 23
Every Monday starting June 7t" —
and ending August 23

Every Monday starting June 7t" —
and ending August 23"

13651 E McNichols Road, 48205

550 Chene, 48207

2507 W Grand Blvd, 48208

Douglass Branch Library 3666 Grand River Detroit, MI 48208 (313) 481
(Call for cancellation information and schedule updates)
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EASTERN MARKET

CONELY BRANCH LIBRARY
CHASE BRANCH LIBRARY
SHERWOOD BRANCH LIBRARY

PATTON RECREATION CENTER

COME PLAY DETROIT IN PARTNERSHIP WITH
THE DETROIT PISTONS AND DETROIT PARKS &
RECREATION

COME PLAY DETROIT IN PARTNERSHIP WITH
THE DETROIT PISTONS AND DETROIT PARKS &
RECREATION

THE MOBILE LIBRARY AT GABRIEL PARK
|

Every Tuesday starting June 8t —
and ending August 24t

Every Tuesday starting June 8" —
and ending August 24t

Every Tuesday starting June 8" —
and ending August 24t

Every Tuesday starting June 8t —
and ending August 24t

August 4t

August 4th

June 9t & August 4t

June 10t

27/2021

2934 Russell Street, 48207

4600 Martin Street, 48210

17731 W Seven Mile Road, 48235
7117 W Seven Mile Road, 48221

2301 Woodmere, 48209

Patton Recreation Center, 2301
Woodmere, 48209

Rouge Park, 21860 Joy Rd, 48228

Gabriel Richard Park, 7130 E.
| |
Jefferson, 48207

Outreach & Mobile Library Services Douglass Branch Library 3666 Grand River Detroit, M1 48208 (313) 481-1706 (Call for
cancellation information and schedule updates)
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#2

#2

#2

#2

#2

#2

#2

#2

#2

#2

#2

Thursday

Friday

Monday

Monday

Monday

Tuesday

Tuesday

Tuesday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Wednesday

Wednesday

Thursday

1:00-2:30

1:00-2:30

9:00-10:30

11:00-12:30

1:00-2:30

9:00-11:30

12:00-1:30

2:00-3:30

4:00-5:30

10:30-12:00

2:00-3:30

4:00-5:30

9:00-12:30

JEFFERSON CHALMERS GROUP AND THE
RIVERBEND COMMUNITIES (near the Monteith
Branch Library)

WOODBRIDGE NEIGHBORHOOD PROGRAM
(near the Douglass Branch Library)
FRANKLIN BRANCH LIBRARY

ELMWOOD BRANCH LIBRARY

DUFFIELD BRANCH LIBRARY

EASTERN MARKET

CONELY BRANCH LIBRARY

CHASE BRANCH LIBRARY

SHERWOOD BRANCH LIBRARY

URBAN NEIGHBORHOOD INITIATIVES SUMMER
AT THE CENTER PROGRAM

FORD RESOURCE & ENGAGEMENT CENTER
(SW) — FOOD HUB AT THE MERCADO

HOPE VILLAGE FARMER’S MARKET

THE MOBILE LIBRARY AT GABRIEL PARK

June 10, July 8™ & August 5t

July 9t & August 6™

Every Monday starting June 7t" —
and ending August 23

Every Monday starting June 7t" —
and ending August 23"

Every Monday starting June 7t" —
and ending August 23

Every Tuesday starting June 8 —
and ending August 24t

Every Tuesday starting June 8t —
and ending August 24t

Every Tuesday starting June 8t —

and ending August 24t

Every Tuesday starting June 8t —
and ending August 24t

June 16%, July 14t & August 11t
June 16%, July 14* & August 11t

June 16™, July 14t & August 11t

June 17t

Riverbend Plaza, 13240 Jefferson,
48215

Scripps Park, 3666 Grand River
Ave., 48208

13651 E McNichols Road, 48205
550 Chene, 48207

2507 W Grand Blvd, 48208

2934 Russell Street, 48207

4600 Martin Street, 48210

17731 W Seven Mile Road, 48235
7117 W Seven Mile Road, 48221
8300 Longworth Street, 48209
2826 Bagley Street, 48216

14150 Woodrow Wilson Street,

48238

Gabriel Richard Park, 7130 E.
Jefferson, 48207

Outreach & Mobile Library Services Douglass Branch Library 3666 Grand River Detroit, M1 48208 (313) 481-1706 (Call for
cancellation information and schedule updates)
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#2

#2

#2

Thursday

Friday

Friday

Monday

Monday

Monday

Tuesday

Tuesday

Tuesday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Wednesday

Wednesday

1:00-2:30

9:00-12:30

1:00-2:30

9:00-10:30

11:00-12:30

1:00-2:30

9:00-11:30

12:00-1:30

2:00-3:30

4:00-5:30

10:30-12:00
2:00-3:30

4:00-5:30

JEFFERSON CHALMERS GROUP AND THE
RIVERBEND COMMUNITIES (near the Monteith
Branch Library)

THE MOBILE LIBRARY AT GABRIEL PARK
WOODBRIDGE NEIGHBORHOOD PROGRAM
(near the Douglass Branch Library)
FRANKLIN BRANCH LIBRARY

ELMWOOD BRANCH LIBRARY

DUFFIELD BRANCH LIBRARY

EASTERN MARKET

CONELY BRANCH LIBRARY

CHASE BRANCH LIBRARY

SHERWOOD BRANCH LIBRARY

LASKEY RECREATION CENTER

COME PLAY DETROIT IN PARTNERSHIP WITH
THE DETROIT PISTONS AND DETROIT PARKS &
RECREATION

COME PLAY DETROIT IN PARTNERSHIP WITH
THE DETROIT PISTONS AND DETROIT PARKS &
RECREATION " "

June 17, July 15% & August 12t

June 18"
June 18™, July 16™" & August 13t

Every Monday starting June 7t" —
and ending August 23"

Every Monday starting June 7t" —
and ending August 23

Every Monday starting June 7t" —
and ending August 23

Every Tuesday starting June 8t —
and ending August 24t

Every Tuesday starting June 8" —
and ending August 24t

Every Tuesday starting June 8 —
and ending August 24t

Every Tuesday starting June 8" —
and ending August 24t

June 23, July 215t & August 18t

June 23", July 21° & August 18t

June 23", July 21% & August 18t

Riverbend Plaza, 13240 Jefferson,
48215

Gabriel Richard Park, 7130 E.

Jefferson, 48207
Scripps Park, 3666 Grand River

Ave., 48208

13651 E McNichols Road, 48205
550 Chene, 48207

2507 W Grand Blvd, 48208
2934 Russell Street, 48207

4600 Martin Street, 48210

17731 W Seven Mile Road, 48235

7117 W Seven Mile Road, 48221

13200 Fenelon, 48212

Butzel Family Center, 7737
Kercheval, 48214

Zussman Playground, 3800
Waverly, 48238

Outreach & Mobile Library Services Douglass Branch Library 3666 Grand River Detroit, M1 48208 (313) 481-1706 (Call for
cancellation information and schedule updates)
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#4

#4

#4

#4

#a

H4

#4

#a

#4

Thursday

Thursday

Friday

Friday

Monday

Monday

Monday

Tuesday

Tuesday

Tuesday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Wednesday

9:00-12:30

1:00-2:30

9:00-12:30

1:00-2:30

9:00-10:30

11:00-12:30

1:00-2:30

9:00-11:30

12:00-1:30

2:00-3:30

4:00-5:30

10:30-12:00

2:00-3:30

THE MOBILE LIBRARY AT GABRIEL PARK

JEFFERSON CHALMERS GROUP AND THE
RIVERBEND COMMUNITIES (near the Monteith
Branch Library)

THE MOBILE LIBRARY AT GABRIEL PARK
WOODBRIDGE NEIGHBORHOOD PROGRAM
(near the Douglass Branch Library)
FRANKLIN BRANCH LIBRARY

ELMWOOD BRANCH LIBRARY

DUFFIELD BRANCH LIBRARY

EASTERN MARKET

CONELY BRANCH LIBRARY

CHASE BRANCH LIBRARY

SHERWOOD BRANCH LIBRARY

NEAR - BUTLER PLAYFIELD

COME PLAY DETROIT IN PARTNERSHIP WITH
THE DETROIT PISTONS AND DETROIT PARKS &
RECREATION

June 24t

June 24, July 22" & August 19t

June 25t

June 25%, July 23 & August 20t

Every Monday starting June 7t" —
and ending August 23"

Every Monday starting June 7t" —
and ending August 23

Every Monday starting June 7t —
and ending August 23

Every Tuesday starting June 8" —
and ending August 24t

Every Tuesday starting June 8" —
and ending August 24t

Every Tuesday starting June 8t —
and ending August 24t

Every Tuesday starting June 8" —
and ending August 24t

June 30%, July 28™" & August 25t

June 30%™, July 28t & August 25t

Gabriel Richard Park, 7130 E.
Jefferson, 48207

Riverbend Plaza, 13240 Jefferson,
48215
Gabriel Richard Park, 7130 E.

Jefferson, 48207
Scripps Park, 3666 Grand River

Ave., 48208

13651 E McNichols Road, 48205
550 Chene, 48207

2507 W Grand Blvd, 48208

2934 Russell Street, 48207

4600 Martin Street, 48210

17731 W Seven Mile Road, 48235
7117 W Seven Mile Road, 48221
2034 East 8 Mile Road, 48234

(Behind Imperial Supermarket)

Butzel Family Center, 7737
Kercheval, 48214

Outreach & Mobile Library Services Douglass Branch Library 3666 Grand River Detroit, M1 48208 (313) 481-1706 (Call for
cancellation information and schedule updates)
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#4  Wednesday

#4  Thursday

#4  Thursday

Thursday

Friday

4:00-5:30

9:00-12:30

1:00-2:30

9:30-12:30

9:30-12:30

COME PLAY DETROIT IN PARTNERSHIP WITH
THE DETROIT PISTONS AND DETROIT PARKS &
RECREATION

THE MOBILE LIBRARY AT GABRIEL PARK

JEFFERSON CHALMERS GROUP AND THE
RIVERBEND COMMUNITIES (near the Monteith
Branch Library)

READING & RHYTHM ON THE RIVERFRONT (R3)

READING & RHYTHM ON THE RIVERFRONT (R3)

June 30%, July 28™" & August 25t

July 1%t

July 1%, July 29t & August 26t

July 8th, 15th 22 & 29t and
August 5t & 12t
July 9th 16th 237 & 30t and
August 6™ & 13t

Zussman Playground, 3800 Waverly,
48238

Gabriel Richard Park, 7130 E.
Jefferson, 48207

Riverbend Plaza, 13240 Jefferson,
48215

Gabriel Richard Park, 7130 E.
Jefferson, 48207
Gabriel Richard Park, 7130 E.
Jefferson, 48207

Outreach & Mobile Library Services Douglass Branch Library 3666 Grand River Detroit, M1 48208 (313) 481-1706 (Call for
cancellation information and schedule updates)
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