



RUN DAY	TIME	LOCATION NAME	DATE OF VISITS	ADDRESS	
#1	Monday	9:00-10:30	FRANKLIN BRANCH LIBRARY	Every Monday starting June 7 <sup>th</sup> – and ending August 23 <sup>rd</sup>	13651 E McNichols Road, 48205
#1	Monday	11:00-12:30	ELMWOOD BRANCH LIBRARY	Every Monday starting June 7 <sup>th</sup> – and ending August 23 <sup>rd</sup>	550 Chene, 48207
#1	Monday	1:00-2:30	DUFFIELD BRANCH LIBRARY	Every Monday starting June 7 <sup>th</sup> – and ending August 23 <sup>rd</sup>	2507 W Grand Blvd, 48208

**Douglass Branch Library 3666 Grand River Detroit, MI 48208 (313) 481**  
**(Call for cancellation information and schedule updates)**

#1	Tuesday	9:00-11:30	EASTERN MARKET	Every Tuesday starting June 8 <sup>th</sup> – and ending August 24 <sup>th</sup>	2934 Russell Street, 48207
#1	Tuesday	12:00-1:30	CONELY BRANCH LIBRARY	Every Tuesday starting June 8 <sup>th</sup> – and ending August 24 <sup>th</sup>	4600 Martin Street, 48210
#1	Tuesday	2:00-3:30	CHASE BRANCH LIBRARY	Every Tuesday starting June 8 <sup>th</sup> – and ending August 24 <sup>th</sup>	17731 W Seven Mile Road, 48235
#1	Tuesday	4:00-5:30	SHERWOOD BRANCH LIBRARY	Every Tuesday starting June 8 <sup>th</sup> – and ending August 24 <sup>th</sup>	7117 W Seven Mile Road, 48221
#1	Wednesday	10:30-12:00	PATTON RECREATION CENTER	August 4 <sup>th</sup>	2301 Woodmere, 48209
#1	Wednesday	2:00-3:30	COME PLAY DETROIT IN PARTNERSHIP WITH THE DETROIT PISTONS AND DETROIT PARKS & RECREATION	August 4 <sup>th</sup>	Patton Recreation Center, 2301 Woodmere, 48209
#1	Wednesday	4:00-5:30	COME PLAY DETROIT IN PARTNERSHIP WITH THE DETROIT PISTONS AND DETROIT PARKS & RECREATION	June 9 <sup>th</sup> & August 4 <sup>th</sup>	Rouge Park, 21860 Joy Rd, 48228
#1	Thursday	9:00-12:30	THE MOBILE LIBRARY AT GABRIEL PARK	June 10 <sup>th</sup>	Gabriel Richard Park, 7130 E. Jefferson, 48207

**Outreach & Mobile Library Services Douglass Branch Library 3666 Grand River Detroit, MI 48208 (313) 481-1706 (Call for cancellation information and schedule updates)**

#1	Thursday	1:00-2:30	JEFFERSON CHALMERS GROUP AND THE RIVERBEND COMMUNITIES (near the Monteith Branch Library)	June 10 <sup>th</sup> , July 8 <sup>th</sup> & August 5 <sup>th</sup>	Riverbend Plaza, 13240 Jefferson, 48215
#1	Friday	1:00-2:30	WOODBIDGE NEIGHBORHOOD PROGRAM (near the Douglass Branch Library)	July 9 <sup>th</sup> & August 6 <sup>th</sup>	Scripps Park, 3666 Grand River Ave., 48208
#2	Monday	9:00-10:30	FRANKLIN BRANCH LIBRARY	Every Monday starting June 7 <sup>th</sup> – and ending August 23 <sup>rd</sup>	13651 E McNichols Road, 48205
#2	Monday	11:00-12:30	ELMWOOD BRANCH LIBRARY	Every Monday starting June 7 <sup>th</sup> – and ending August 23 <sup>rd</sup>	550 Chene, 48207
#2	Monday	1:00-2:30	DUFFIELD BRANCH LIBRARY	Every Monday starting June 7 <sup>th</sup> – and ending August 23 <sup>rd</sup>	2507 W Grand Blvd, 48208
#2	Tuesday	9:00-11:30	EASTERN MARKET	Every Tuesday starting June 8 <sup>th</sup> – and ending August 24 <sup>th</sup>	2934 Russell Street, 48207
#2	Tuesday	12:00-1:30	CONELY BRANCH LIBRARY	Every Tuesday starting June 8 <sup>th</sup> – and ending August 24 <sup>th</sup>	4600 Martin Street, 48210
#2	Tuesday	2:00-3:30	CHASE BRANCH LIBRARY	Every Tuesday starting June 8 <sup>th</sup> – and ending August 24 <sup>th</sup>	17731 W Seven Mile Road, 48235
#2	Tuesday	4:00-5:30	SHERWOOD BRANCH LIBRARY	Every Tuesday starting June 8 <sup>th</sup> – and ending August 24 <sup>th</sup>	7117 W Seven Mile Road, 48221
#2	Wednesday	10:30-12:00	URBAN NEIGHBORHOOD INITIATIVES SUMMER AT THE CENTER PROGRAM	June 16 <sup>th</sup> , July 14 <sup>th</sup> & August 11 <sup>th</sup>	8300 Longworth Street, 48209
#2	Wednesday	2:00-3:30	FORD RESOURCE & ENGAGEMENT CENTER (SW) – FOOD HUB AT THE MERCADO	June 16 <sup>th</sup> , July 14 <sup>th</sup> & August 11 <sup>th</sup>	2826 Bagley Street, 48216
#2	Wednesday	4:00-5:30	HOPE VILLAGE FARMER'S MARKET	June 16 <sup>th</sup> , July 14 <sup>th</sup> & August 11 <sup>th</sup>	14150 Woodrow Wilson Street, 48238
#2	Thursday	9:00-12:30	THE MOBILE LIBRARY AT GABRIEL PARK	June 17 <sup>th</sup>	Gabriel Richard Park, 7130 E. Jefferson, 48207



#3	Thursday	9:00-12:30	THE MOBILE LIBRARY AT GABRIEL PARK	June 24 <sup>th</sup>	Gabriel Richard Park, 7130 E. Jefferson, 48207
#3	Thursday	1:00-2:30	JEFFERSON CHALMERS GROUP AND THE RIVERBEND COMMUNITIES (near the Monteith Branch Library)	June 24 <sup>th</sup> , July 22 <sup>nd</sup> & August 19 <sup>th</sup>	Riverbend Plaza, 13240 Jefferson, 48215
#3	Friday	9:00-12:30	THE MOBILE LIBRARY AT GABRIEL PARK	June 25 <sup>th</sup>	Gabriel Richard Park, 7130 E. Jefferson, 48207
#3	Friday	1:00-2:30	WOODBIDGE NEIGHBORHOOD PROGRAM (near the Douglass Branch Library)	June 25 <sup>th</sup> , July 23 <sup>rd</sup> & August 20 <sup>th</sup>	Scripps Park, 3666 Grand River Ave., 48208
#4	Monday	9:00-10:30	FRANKLIN BRANCH LIBRARY	Every Monday starting June 7 <sup>th</sup> – and ending August 23 <sup>rd</sup>	13651 E McNichols Road, 48205
#4	Monday	11:00-12:30	ELMWOOD BRANCH LIBRARY	Every Monday starting June 7 <sup>th</sup> – and ending August 23 <sup>rd</sup>	550 Chene, 48207
#4	Monday	1:00-2:30	DUFFIELD BRANCH LIBRARY	Every Monday starting June 7 <sup>th</sup> – and ending August 23 <sup>rd</sup>	2507 W Grand Blvd, 48208
#4	Tuesday	9:00-11:30	EASTERN MARKET	Every Tuesday starting June 8 <sup>th</sup> – and ending August 24 <sup>th</sup>	2934 Russell Street, 48207
#4	Tuesday	12:00-1:30	CONELY BRANCH LIBRARY	Every Tuesday starting June 8 <sup>th</sup> – and ending August 24 <sup>th</sup>	4600 Martin Street, 48210
#4	Tuesday	2:00-3:30	CHASE BRANCH LIBRARY	Every Tuesday starting June 8 <sup>th</sup> – and ending August 24 <sup>th</sup>	17731 W Seven Mile Road, 48235
#4	Tuesday	4:00-5:30	SHERWOOD BRANCH LIBRARY	Every Tuesday starting June 8 <sup>th</sup> – and ending August 24 <sup>th</sup>	7117 W Seven Mile Road, 48221
#4	Wednesday	10:30-12:00	NEAR - BUTLER PLAYFIELD	June 30 <sup>th</sup> , July 28 <sup>th</sup> & August 25 <sup>th</sup>	2034 East 8 Mile Road, 48234 (Behind Imperial Supermarket)
#4	Wednesday	2:00-3:30	COME PLAY DETROIT IN PARTNERSHIP WITH THE DETROIT PISTONS AND DETROIT PARKS & RECREATION	June 30 <sup>th</sup> , July 28 <sup>th</sup> & August 25 <sup>th</sup>	Butzel Family Center, 7737 Kercheval, 48214

#4	Wednesday	4:00-5:30	COME PLAY DETROIT IN PARTNERSHIP WITH THE DETROIT PISTONS AND DETROIT PARKS & RECREATION	June 30 <sup>th</sup> , July 28 <sup>th</sup> & August 25 <sup>th</sup>	Zussman Playground, 3800 Waverly, 48238
#4	Thursday	9:00-12:30	THE MOBILE LIBRARY AT GABRIEL PARK	July 1 <sup>st</sup>	Gabriel Richard Park, 7130 E. Jefferson, 48207
#4	Thursday	1:00-2:30	JEFFERSON CHALMERS GROUP AND THE RIVERBEND COMMUNITIES (near the Monteith Branch Library)	July 1 <sup>st</sup> , July 29 <sup>th</sup> & August 26 <sup>th</sup>	Riverbend Plaza, 13240 Jefferson, 48215
	Thursday	9:30-12:30	READING & RHYTHM ON THE RIVERFRONT (R3)	July 8 <sup>th</sup> , 15 <sup>th</sup> , 22 <sup>nd</sup> & 29 <sup>th</sup> and August 5 <sup>th</sup> & 12 <sup>th</sup>	Gabriel Richard Park, 7130 E. Jefferson, 48207
	Friday	9:30-12:30	READING & RHYTHM ON THE RIVERFRONT (R3)	July 9 <sup>th</sup> , 16 <sup>th</sup> , 23 <sup>rd</sup> & 30 <sup>th</sup> and August 6 <sup>th</sup> & 13 <sup>th</sup>	Gabriel Richard Park, 7130 E. Jefferson, 48207